

Freedom of Information Manager

Room 126 Building 1070 MDP Wethersfield Braintree CM7 4AZ United Kingdom

Telephone: +44 (0)1371 85

E-mail: MDP-FOI-DP@mod.gov.uk

Our Ref: eCase: FOI 2021/00671

RFI:029/21

Date: 10 February 2021



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000: MINISTRY OF DEFENCE POLICE: MDP ARRESTS.

We refer to your email dated 21 January 2020 to the Ministry of Defence Police which was acknowledged on the same date.

We are treating your email as a request for information in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA 2000).

In your email you requested the following information:

- "1. How many arrests were made my MDP officers in the calendar year 2020?
- 2. For what suspected offences were the arrests made?
- 3. What was the outcome of each arrest in terms of non-judicial disposal, convictions and sentencing?"

A search for information has now been completed by the Ministry of Defence Police and I can confirm that we do hold information in scope of your request.

1.46

2. and 3.

Offence	Number	Outcome
Theft	9	2 Transferred
		2 Caution
		2 Evidential difficulties
		3 Case ongoing
Criminal Damage	3	1 Not in the public interest
_		1 Case ongoing
		1 Transferred
Possession of a Controlled Drug	3	2 Case ongoing

		1 Warning
Fraud	6	1 Community Resolution Order
		2 Case ongoing
		1 Charged
		1 Transferred
		1 Caution
Grevious Bodily Harm	2	2 Transferred to other Agency
Threatening, Abusive or insulting words	1	Time limit expired
Willfully obstructing free passage	2	1 Not in the Public Interest
along a Highway		1 Case ongoing
Sending letters intent to cause	2	1 Evidential difficulties
distress		1 Not in the Public Interest
Military Lands Offences/Tresspass	4	1 Charged
		1 Not in the Public Interest
		2 Case ongoing
Bribery	1	Case ongoing
Take, permit to be taken, or to	3	1 Not in the Public Interest
make, distribute or publish		2 Charged
indecent photo		
Culpable and Reckless conduct	2	1 Charged
		1 Case ongoing
Unauthorised Access to Computer	1	Case ongoing
Material		
Driving Motor Vehicle with Blood	1	Charged
Alcohol Content above prescribed		
limit	4	N. C. S. L. L.
Using Public Telecommunications	1	Not in the Public Interest
system to cause annoyance	4	144
Interference with Motor Vehicles	1	Warning
Assault and Battery	1	Evidential difficulties
Culpable and Reckless Conduct	1	Case ongoing
Military remains Act Offence	1	Case ongoing
Interference with a Motor Vehicle	1	Warning

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance.

If you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.gov.uk).

Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the

Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at https://ico.org.uk/.

Yours sincerely

MDP Secretariat and Freedom of Information Office